5 19 19 Page 1 of 007-27-2004 Division a Corporatio

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H040002136383)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

TO;	
-----	--

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)205-0380

From:

PH 12:

04 OCT 27

RECEIVE

Account Name : FERNANDEZ, PETR & ASSOCIATES Account Number : 110514003576 Phone : (305)819-1942 Fax Number : (305)819-1940

BASIC AMENDMENT

SUNSHINE CAFETERIA INC.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	02
Estimated Charge	\$35.00

Biactropic Riling Menu.

Corporate Filing

Public Access Halp

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

10/26/2004

ILE0

PH 3:

23

DCT-27-2004 12:33 PM PETERPETR 305 819 1940 P.01 850-205-0381 10/27/2004 8:53 PAGE 001/001 Florida Dept of State



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glanda E. Hood Secretary of State

October 27, 2004

SUNSEINE CAFETERIA INC. 3690 NW 54TE ET MIAMI, FL 33142

SUBJECT: SUNSHINE CAFETERIA INC. REF: P00000055011

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The registered agent must sign accepting the designation.

REGISTERED AGENT SIGNATURE????? IS PETER L. PETR SIGNING AS ATTORNEY-IN-FACT FOR MARGARITA MORENO AS THE NEW REGISTERED AGENT??? IF SO, PLEASE HAVE PETER Z. PETR TO SIGN AS ATTORNEY-IN-FACT FOR MARGARITA MORENO AS REGISTERED AGENT.

Please seturn your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (550) 245-6906.

Darlene Connell Document Specialist FAX Aud. #: E04000213638 Letter Number: 404A00061784

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 -Tallahassee, Florida 32814

H04000213638 3

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES

OF INCORPORATION OF

SUNSHINE CAFETERIA INC.

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006 of the Florida Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation adopts the following Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Incorporation.

- Item I Change Article V to read as follows: The name of the officer(s) and/or director(s) are as follows: PRESIDENT/SECRETARY/TREASURER – MARGARITA MORENO
- Item II Add Article VI to read as follows: The name and address of the registered agent and office are as follows:

MARGARITA MORENO 3690 NW 54TH STREET MIAMI, FL 33142

FILED 04 OCT 27 PH 3: 23 SECRETARY OF STATE

Fernandez, Petr & Associates 5785-B NW 151st Street Miami Lakes, FL 33014-2490 (305) 819-1942

H04000213638 3

H04000213638 3

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated as registered office and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Signature, Vitto 1 Q. to Date, 10/26/04 Peter Z. Petr, Attorney-in-Fact

All other provisions of the Articles of Incorporation are hereby ratified and reaffirmed.

The addition(s) are/were adopted effective on the 26th day of October 2004, and approved by the shareholders in accordance with section 607.1006. DATED: <u>October 26, 2004.</u>

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

MARGARITA MORENO 3690 NW 54TH STREET MIAMI, FL 33142

Peter Z. Petr, Attorney-in-Fact REINA HERNANDEZ, President Dated: October 26, 2004

Fernandez, Petr & Associates 5785-B NW 151st Street Miami Lakes, FL 33014-2490 (305) 819-1942

H04000213638 3